555, rooms 801, 901, 1,001, 1,101, 1,201, 1,301, 1,401, 1,701, Caju, Rio de Janeiro, ZIP code 20931-675, 

registered with the CNPJ/ME under No. 92.693.118/0001-60 (“Bradesco Saúde”), formerly a direct 

shareholder of the Company and a subsidiary of Bradesco Gestão, all of the common shares issued by 

Odontoprev, corresponding to 292, 213,236 (two hundred and ninety-two million, two hundred and thirteen 

thousand, two hundred and thirty-six) common shares, registered, book-entry shares with no par value, 

representing 53.54% (fifty-three point fifty-four percent) of the Company’s total share capital and voting rights.  

Bradesco Gestão and Bradesco Saúde (nor their affiliates) hold no other securities issued by the Company